# OP \$40.00 73811571

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM659833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH		06/18/2021	Corporation: GERMANY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED	
Street Address:	WING LOK STREET	
Internal Address:	22/F OVEST N0.77	
City:	SHEUNG WAN	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73811571	CHROMOSAL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tulingtm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Zhang, Weibo

Address Line 1: 136-68 Roosevelt Ave

Address Line 2: suite 717

Address Line 4: Flushing, NEW YORK 11354

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zhang, Weibo	
SIGNATURE:	/weibozhang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=美国转让协议#page1.tif source=美国转让协议#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0128

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE EFFECTIVE AS OF 18th Day of June, 2021,

Between

ASSIGNOR: <u>LANXESS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH</u>, A corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Germany</u>, having their address at <u>51369 LEVERKUSEN</u>, <u>GERMANY</u> (the "Assignor") of the one part;

### AND

ASSIGNEE: <u>BROTHER GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED</u>, A corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Hong Kong</u>, having their address at <u>22/F OVEST N0.77 WING LOK STREET SHEUNG WAN HK</u> (the "Assignee") of the other part.

The Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to, individually, as "Party" and collectively, as "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of the trademark(s) application(s) (73811571) in the Untied States of which the particulars are set forth as follows:

**Trademark:** - CHROMOSAL

*Class* : - <u>1</u>

*Application No.*: - 73811571

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor the Trademark(s) Registration(s) in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0129

- 7. Any amendments, modifications, alternations or supplements to this Agreement shall be made in writing to be legally effective.
- 8. Each Party acknowledges that it has read this Agreement, understands it and agrees to be bound hereby, and represents and warrants that the individual executing this Agreement on its behalf is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement.
- 9. This Trademark Assignment is being done along with GOODWILL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on their behalf by their duly authorized officers and representative on this 18th day of June, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Assignor	For and on behalf of the Assignee
Signature: ###	//fw Signature: <u>Q{ADH î 0/)</u>
By: Stephan Deblon Title: Senior Patent Counsel	By: <u>OIAN, Zhida</u> Title: Executive Director

RECORDED: 07/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007354 FRAME: 0130